State of Nevada

Board of Examiners for Social Workers
4600 Kietzke Lane, #0-264, Reno, NV 89502
(775) 688-2555

FEES FOR LICENSURE
LSW / LMSW Level
e Application Fee $50.00
e Initial License Fee $125.00
Additional Fees
¢ If you are applying for a “Provisional License” $93.75
e If you applying for “Endorsement” of a license from another state $125.00

Annual renewal of a LSW license is $125.00

LCSW / LISW Level
e Application Fee $50.00
e Initial License Fee $125.00

Additional Fees
e If you applying for “Endorsement” of a license from another state $125.00

Annual renewal of a LCSW / LISW license is $187.50

Eligibility for Military Discount (NRS 641B.300 and NRS 641B.272)
¢ An applicant for a license in NV who is eligible for a military discount will pay “one-half’ of the
fee for the initial issuance of a license.

o Eligible individuals are as follows —
o An active member of the Armed Forces;
o An active member’s spouse;
o A veteran; or
o A veteran’s surviving spouse.

The eligibility will be based on one of the following (NRS 417.005)

1. Avalid, current military identification for active duty member;

2. A valid, current military card for a spouse of an active duty member AND a copy of a certificate
of marriage;

3. A copy of a DD Form 214, supporting that the veteran’s separation from the armed forces were
under conditions other than dishonorable; and / or

4. A valid current military identification card for a surviving spouse of a deceased active duty
member, a copy of a certificate of marriage and a certificate of death for the deceased active
duty member. A person who is a “surviving spouse,” has not remarried.



